1980
2020
04
INDEX/PRODUCT CATEGORY
Lotus Alutech
Service and Reliability
Quality and safety
Market fields applications

Border
With
Border Code Code
3.600 3.900 3.900 346 300 29 13 RCS RC 95/20 GO 02
5.200 5.500 5.500 382 320 29 17 RCS RC 108/20 GO 02
6.000 7.000 7.000 412 350 29 20 RCS RC 122/20 GO 02
Capacity per pair (Kg)
over wheelbase (mm): Size (mm) Weight
1 ramp
Ramp Model Rubber
Band
1.000 mm 1.500 mm 2.000 mm Ext. Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code Code
2.560 3.350 3.500 346 300 29 16 RCS RC 95/25 GO 02
3.800 4.850 5.500 382 320 29 19 RCS RC 108/25 GO 02
5.500 7.000 7.000 412 350 29 25 RCS RC 122/25 GO 02
7.400 9.100 9.500 410 350 30 33 RCS RC 140/25 GO 02
7.400 9.100 9.500 460 400 30 35 RCS RC 140/25L GO 02
10.300 13.200 14.000 466 400 30 41 RCS RC 155/25 GO 02
10.300 13.200 14.000 516 450 30 44 RCS RC 155/25L GO 02
16.000 18.000 18.000 540 450 31 50 RCS RC 175/25 GO 02
16.000 18.000 18.000 590 500 31 56 - RC 175/25L -
16.000 18.000 18.000 590 - - 57 RCS - 175/25P GO 03
Capacity per pair (Kg)
over wheelbase (mm): Size (mm) Weight
1 ramp Ramp Model Rubber
Band
1.000 mm 1.500 mm 2.000 mm Ext. Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code Code
1.970 2.430 2.900 346 300 29 19 RCS RC 95/30 GO 02
2.900 3.600 4.400 382 320 29 23 RCS RC 108/30 GO 02
4.250 5.100 6.500 412 350 29 29 RCS RC 122/30 GO 02
5.800 7.200 9.100 410 350 30 39 RCS RC 140/30 GO 02
5.800 7.200 9.100 460 400 30 41 RCS RC 140/30L GO 02
8.300 10.300 13.000 466 400 30 48 RCS RC 155/30 GO 02
8.300 10.300 13.000 516 450 30 52 RCS RC 155/30L GO 02
12.200 15.300 18.000 540 450 31 59 RCS RC 175/30 GO 02
12.200 15.300 18.000 590 500 31 65 - RC 175/30L -
12.200 15.300 18.000 590 - - 67 RCS - 175/30P GO 03
17.000 20.000 22.000 620 500 40 82 - RC 200/30 -
17.000 19.000 19.000 670 550 40 86 - RC 200/30L -
“Classical” loading Ramps are available both with border (RC) and without borders (RCS).
Standard loading capacity is up to 22.000 kg
16
3500 mm RAMP LENGTH 1050 mm LOADING HEIGHT
4000 mm RAMP LENGTH 1200 mm LOADING HEIGHT
Capacity per pair (Kg)
over wheelbase (mm): Size (mm) Weight 1
ramp
Ramp Model Rubber
Band
1.000 mm 1.500 mm 2.000 mm Ext.
Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code Code
1.340 1.550 1.750 346 300 29 25 RCS RC 95/40 GO 02
1.950 2.300 2.650 382 320 29 30 RCS RC 108/40 GO 02
2.800 3.200 3.800 412 350 29 37 RCS RC 122/40 GO 02
3.970 4.600 5.400 410 350 30 42 RCS RC 140/40 GO 02
3.970 4.600 5.400 460 400 30 44 RCS RC 140/40L GO 02
5.600 6.670 7.730 466 400 30 63 RCS RC 155/40 GO 02
4.000 5.200 6.300 516 450 30 54 RCS RC 155/40LD GO 02
5.600 6.670 7.730 516 450 30 67 RCS RC 155/40L GO 02
8.400 9.800 11.400 540 450 31 78 RCS RC 175/40 GO 02
8.400 9.800 11.400 590 500 31 85 - RC 175/40L -
8.400 9.800 11.400 590 - - 88 RCS - 175/40P GO 03
11.000 13.000 15.800 620 500 40 108 - RC 200/40 -
11.000 13.000 15.800 670 550 40 112 - RC 200/40L -
Capacity per pair (Kg)
over wheelbase (mm): Size (mm) Weight 1
ramp Ramp Model Rubber
Band
1.000 mm 1.500 mm 2.000 mm Ext.
Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code Code
1.600 1.900 2.200 346 300 29 22 RCS RC 95/35 GO 02
2.350 2.800 3.300 382 320 29 27 RCS RC 108/35 GO 02
3.400 4.000 4.900 412 350 29 33 RCS RC 122/35 GO 02
4.770 5.720 6.780 410 350 30 40 RCS RC 140/35 GO 02
4.770 5.720 6.780 460 400 30 42 RCS RC 140/35L GO 02
6.700 8.050 9.850 466 400 30 56 RCS RC 155/35 GO 02
6.700 8.050 9.850 516 450 30 59 RCS RC 155/35L GO 02
10.000 11.850 14.400 540 450 31 69 RCS RC 175/35 GO 02
10.000 11.850 14.400 590 500 31 75 - RC 175/35L -
10.000 11.850 14.400 590 - - 78 RCS - 175/35P GO 03
13.500 16.500 20.000 620 500 40 95 - RC 200/35 -
13.500 16.500 19.000 670 550 40 99 - RC 200/35L -
4500 mm RAMP LENGTH 1350 mm LOADING HEIGHT
Capacity per pair (Kg)
over wheelbase (mm): Size (mm) Weight 1
ramp Ramp Model Rubber
Band
1.000 mm 1.500 mm 2.000 mm Ext.
Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code Code
1.700 1.900 2.150 382 320 29 34 RCS RC 108/45 GO 02
2.400 2.750 3.200 412 350 29 41 RCS RC 122/45 GO 02
3.400 3.930 4.450 410 350 30 47 RCS RC 140/45 GO 02
3.400 3.930 4.450 460 400 30 50 RCS RC 140/45L GO 02
4.850 5.600 6.350 466 400 30 67 RCS RC 155/45 GO 02
4.850 5.600 6.350 516 450 30 70 RCS RC 155/45L GO 02
7.200 8.250 9.400 540 450 31 87 RCS RC 175/45 GO 02
7.200 8.250 9.400 590 500 31 95 - RC 175/45L -
7.200 8.250 9.400 590 - - 99 RCS - 175/45P GO 03
10.000 11.000 13.000 620 500 40 121 - RC 200/45 -
10.000 11.000 13.000 670 550 40 126 - RC 200/45L -
RCS/RC MODELS
17
5000 mm RAMP LENGTH 1500 mm LOADING HEIGHT
 5500 mm RAMP LENGTH 1650 mm LOADING HEIGHT
Capacity per pair (Kg)
over wheelbase (mm): Size (mm) Weight 1
ramp Ramp Model Rubber
Band
1.000 mm 1.500 mm 2.000 mm Ext.
Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code Code
2.970 3.400 3.820 410 350 30 52 RCS RC 140/50 GO 02
2.970 3.400 3.820 460 400 30 55 RCS RC 140/50L GO 02
4.250 4.870 5.400 466 400 30 74 RCS RC 155/50 GO 02
4.250 4.870 5.400 516 450 30 78 RCS RC 155/50L GO 02
6.350 7.100 8.000 540 450 31 96 RCS RC 175/50 GO 02
6.350 7.100 8.000 590 500 31 105 - RC 175/50L -
6.350 7.100 8.000 590 - - 109 RCS - 175/50P GO 03
8.500 9.700 11.000 620 500 40 134 - RC 200/50 -
8.500 9.700 11.000 670 550 40 139 - RC 200/50L -
Capacity per pair (Kg)
over wheelbase (mm): Size (mm) Weight 1
ramp Ramp Model Rubber
Band
1.000 mm 1.500 mm 2.000 mm Ext. Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code Code
7.600 8.700 9.700 620 500 40 147 - RC 200/55 -
7.600 8.700 9.700 670 550 40 153 - RC 200/55L -
RCS/RC MODELS
Special “twin type” ramp, standard floor with additional aluminum sheet

Border
With
Border Code
Floor
(C) (A) Closed Open(C) (A)
1.050 1.000 400 400 600 554 29 22 RCFS RCF 95/20 C A
1.000 1.000 800 650 600 538 29 24 RCFS RCF 108/20 C A
1.050 1.000 400 400 1.000 954 29 34 RCFS RCF 95/20L C A
1.100 1.000 800 650 1.000 938 29 36 RCFS RCF 108/20L C A
Manual
pallet truck
Trolleys
Ext. Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code
Floor
(C) (A) Closed Open(C) (A)
950 950 400 400 600 554 29 28 RCFS RCF 95/25 C A
1.100 1.000 800 650 600 538 29 30 RCFS RCF 108/25 C A
950 950 400 400 1.000 954 29 41 RCFS RCF 95/25L C A
1.100 1.000 800 650 1.000 938 29 43 RCFS RCF 108/25L C A
Manual
pallet truck
Trolleys
Ext. Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code
Floor
(C) (A) Closed Open(C) (A)
850 850 400 400 600 554 29 31 RCFS RCF 95/30 C A
1.100 1.000 800 650 600 538 29 35 RCFS RCF 108/30 C A
850 850 400 400 1.000 954 29 48 RCFS RCF 95/30L C A
1.100 1.000 800 650 1.000 938 29 51 RCFS RCF 108/30L C A
Manual
pallet truck
Trolleys
Ext. Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code
Floor
(C) (A) Closed Open(C) (A)
750 750 400 400 600 554 29 36 RCFS RCF 95/35 C A
1.100 1.000 800 650 600 538 29 40 RCFS RCF 108/35 C A
750 750 400 400 1.000 954 29 56 RCFS RCF 95/35L C A
1.100 1.000 800 650 1.000 938 29 58 RCFS RCF 108/35L C A
Manual
pallet truck
Trolleys
Ext. Width Int. width Border
Height kg W/O
Border
With
Border Code
Floor
(C) (A) Closed Open(C) (A)
650 650 400 400 600 554 29 41 RCFS RCF 95/40 C A
1.100 900 800 650 600 538 29 45 RCFS RCF 108/40 C A
650 650 400 400 1.000 954 29 61 RCFS RCF 95/40L C A
1.100 1.000 800 650 1.000 938 29 66 RCFS RCF 108/40L C A
Load capacity (kg) Size (mm) Weight
1 ramp
Ramp Model
Load capacity (kg) Size (mm) Weight